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UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THE AARHUS CONVENTION
third MEETING OF THE WORKING GROUP ON GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS

PALAIS DES NATIONS FROM 24 TO 26 march 2004

FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Chairperson: Mr. Helmut Gaugitsch (Austria)
	Countries
	Participants

	ARMENIA
	Ms. Aida Iskoyan
Adviser of the Minister
Ministry of Nature Protection
Republic Square
3-d Building, 5th Floor
375002 Yerevan
Phone:
+374 1 539 255 or +374 1 585 5349
Fax:
+374 1 530 669
E-mails:
epac@arminco.com / aidaisk@arminco.com /    
              interdpt@mpiac.am / mnp@mpiac.am

	AUSTRIA
	Mr. Helmut Gaugitsch
Head of Unit
Federal Environment Agency
Spittelauer Laende 5
A 1090 Vienna
Tel:      +43 1 313 04 3133
Fax:     +43 1 313 04 3700
E-mail:  Helmut.gaugitsch@umweltbundesamt.at  

	AZERBAIJAN
	Mr. Faig Sadigov
Advisor
Ministry of Ecology & Natural Resources
B. Aghayev Street 100-A
Baky 370073
Tel:      +994 129 273 69
Fax:     +994 129 259 07
E-mail:  aliyev@iglim.baku.az / faiq1975@mail.ru 

	BELGIUM
	Ms. Lucette Flandroy
Federal Public Service - Public Health, Food Chain Security and Environment
Quartier Vésale
local 709
Montagne de l’Oratoire, 20
bte 3 
1010  Bruxelles 
Tel:
+ 32  2 210 45 00
Fax:
+ 32  2 210 46 99
E-mail:
Lucette.Flandroy@health.fgov.be


	BELGIUM

(cont.)
	Ms. Maud Istasse
Federal Public Service - Public Health, Food Chain Security and Environment
Cite Administrative de l’etat
Montagne de l’Oratoire
20 BTE 3
Batiment Vesale V 712
1010 Brussels
Tel:
+ 32  2 210 45 44
Fax:
+ 32  2 210 48 52
E-mail:
maud.istasse@health.fgov.be


	DENMARK
	Ms. Brigitta Pürschel
Ministry of the Environment
Danish Forest and Nature Agency
Haraldsgade 53 
2100 
Copenhagen Ø
Tel:
+45 39 47 20 00
Fax:
+45 39 27 98 99
E-mail:
bpc@sns.dk  

	FINLAND
	Mr. Jyrki Pitäjärvi 
Senior Adviser
Ministry of Environment
PO Box 35 (Kasarmikatu 25)
FIN-00023 Government
Tel:
+ 358 9 160 39675
Fax:
+ 358 9 160 39716
E-mail:
jyrki.pitkajarvi@ymparisto.fi  

	FRANCE
	Mr. Eric Schoonejans
Ministere de l’ecologie et du developpement durable
20 Avenue de Segur
75302
Paris
Cedex 07
Tel:
+33 1 42 19 14 17
Fax:
+33 1 42 19 14 67
E-mail:
eric.schoonejans@environnement.gouv.fr
Mr. Olivier Martin
Permanent Representation of France, Geneva
E-mail:
olivier.martin@diplomatie.gouv.fr

	GEORGIA
	Ms. Maia Kapanadze
Head of the Public Relations
Ministry of Environment
68a Kostova Street
0171
Tbilisi
Tel:
+995 32 333 952
Fax:
+995 32 333 952
E-mail:
airdept@caucasus.net / geoairdept@caucasus.net


	GERMANY
	Mr. Marc Auer
Federal Ministry for the Environment
Robert-Schuman-Platz 3
53175 Bonn
Tel:
+49 228 305 2665
Fax:
+49 228 305 2695
E-mail:
marc.auer@bmu.bund.de
Ms. Antje Beppel
Federal Ministry of Health and Security
Am Propsthof 78a
D-53121 
Bonn
Tel:
+ 49 228 941 3273
Fax:
+ 49 228 941 4936
E-mail:
Antje.Beppel@BMGS.BUND.DE 

Mr. Volker Matzeit
Federal Ministry of Consumer Protection, Food and Agriculture
P.O. Box 140270
53107
Bonn
Tel:
+ 49 228 529 4489
Fax:
+ 49 228 529 3743
E-mail:
volker.matzeit@bmvel.bund.de 


	IRELAND
	Dr. Brian Leech
Department of the Environment, Heritage & Local Government
Custom House
Dublin I
Tel:
+353 1 888 25 54
Fax:
+353 1 888 26 91
E-mail:
brian_leech@environ.ie 

Ms. Colette Reilly
Department of the Environment, Heritage & Local Government
Custom House
Dublin I
Tel:
+353 1 888 24 87
Fax:
+353 1 888 26 91
E-mail:
colette_reilly@environ.ie

Mr. Ronnie Devlin
Department of the Environment, Heritage & Local Government
Custom House
Dublin I
Tel:
+353 1 888 20 86
Fax:
+353 1 888 26 91
E-mail:
ronnie_devlin@environ.ie


	ITALY
	Ms. Federica Rolle
Via C. Colombo 44
000147 Rome
Tel:
+390 657 228 129
Fax:
+390 657 228 177
E-mail:    Rolle.Federica@minambiente.it 

Mrs. Luisa Pierantonelli
Via C. Colombo 44
000147 Rome
Tel:
+390 657 228 146
Fax:
+390 657 228 179
E-mail:    pierantonelli.luisa@minambiente.it  

Ms. Stefania Esposito
Intern
Permanent Representation of Italy, Geneva

Ms. Francesca De Crescenzo
Intern
Permanent Representation of Italy, Geneva
E-mail:    fran.dec@libero.it 


	THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC
	Mr Omor Rustembekov
Director of Department of Ecology
142 Gorky Street
120055
Bishkek
Tel:      + 996 312 549 216
Fax:     + 996 312 549 218
Email:   min-eco@eclat.kg / demos@intranet.kg

	NETHERLANDS



NETHERLANDS (Cont.)
	Ms. Frederique van Zomeren
Senior Legal Policy Advisor 
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment
European Environmental Policy Division
Rijnstraat 8
2500 GX
The Hague
Tel:     + 31 70 339 4568
Fax:    + 31 70 339 1306
Email:  frederique.vanzomeren@minvrom.nl 

Mr. Hans Bergmans
Senior Scientist
RIVM, Bureau GGO
PO Box 1
3720BA 
Bilthoven
Tel:     + 31 30 274 4195
Fax:    + 31 30 274 4461
Email:  hans.bergmans@rivm.nl









Mrs. Imke Haenen
Radiation, nuclear and biosafety (SNB)
IPC 645
Postbus 30945
2500
GX
The Hague
Tel:     + 31 70 339 4866
Fax:    + 31 70 339 1316
Email:  imke.haenen@minvrom.nl
Mr. Philip Drost
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment
P.O. Box 20951
The Hague
2500EZ
Tel:     + 31 70 339 2381
Fax:    + 31 70 339 1592
Email:  philip.drost@minvrom.nl

	NORWAY
	Mrs. Birthe Ivars
Ministry of Environment
PO Box 8013
Dep. 0030
Oslo
Tel:     + 47 22 246 007
Fax:    + 47 22 242 756
Email:  birthe.ivars@md.dep.no  

	SPAIN
	Mrs. Susana Drake
Mnisterio De Medio Ambiente. 
Plaza De San Juan De La Cruz S/N
Madrid 28071 
Tel:     +34  91 597 69 97
Fax:    +34  91 597 59 81
E-mail: sdrake@mma.es
Mrs. Lucia Roda
Mnisterio De Medio Ambiente. 
Plaza De San Juan De La Cruz S/N
Madrid 28071 
Tel:     +34  91 597 63 71
Fax:    +34  91 597 58 16
E-mail: lroda@mma.es 

	SWEDEN
	Ms. Catherine Bratt
Permanent Representation of Sweden, Geneva
80-82 Rue de Lausanne
Geneva
Tel:     + 41 22 908 0862
Cell:    + 41 79 358 3405
E-mail: catherine.bratt@foreign.ministry.se  

	SWITZERLAND
	Mr. Gerald Hess
OFEFP
Buwal
Bern
3003
Tel:     + 41 32 322 44 34
E-mail: gerald.hess@buwal.admin.ch 

	TAJIKISTAN
	Mr. Kodir Boturov
Head of Department of Information  and International Relations State Committee for Environmental Protection and Forestry
12 Bokhtar Street
Dushanbe
Tel:      + 992 372 215571
Fax:     + 992 372 211 839
E-mail:  boturov@tojikiston.com

	TURKEY
	Ms. Servet Kefi
General Directorate of Agricultural Research  
P.O.Box:78  
06171 
Yenimahalle
ANKARA
Tel:     +90 312 315 76 22 /263
Fax:    +90 312 315 34 48
E-mail: Servet_kefi@ankara.tagem.gov.tr  

	UKRAINE
	Mr. Andrii Ostapenko
State Ecological Institute of the Ministry of Environment Protection of Ukraine
35 Uritskogo Street
036035
Kyiv
Tel:    + 38044 206 3131 
Fax:   + 38044 206 3132 / 38044 468 1886
Email:  andrii_ostapenko@ukr.net or biosafety@ukr.net  

	UNITED KINGDOM
	Mr. Jolyon Thomson
Room 144
Defra Legal Services
17 Smith Square
London
SW1P 3JR
Tel:   +44 20 7238 6245
Fax:   +44 20 7238 3398
Email:  jolyon.h.thomson@defra.gsi.gov.uk  

Mr. Benjamin Dent
3 E/7, Ashdown House
123 Victoria Street
London
SW1E 6DE
Tel:    +44 207 082 8098
Fax:   +44 207 082 8096
Email:  benjamin.dent@defra.gsi.gov.uk  

Mrs. Elizabeth Sawyer
Biotechnology Policy Adviser
Health and Safety Executive
Rose Court, 2 Southwark Bridge
London SE1 9HS
Phone:
+44 20 7717 6297
Fax:
+44 20 7717 6199
E-mail:
liz.sawyer@hse.gsi.gov.uk


	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Ms. Lynette Poulton Kamakura
Science Officer
Permanent Representation of USA, Geneva
11, Route de pregny
1292
Chambesy
Geneve
Tel:     + 41 22 749 4309
Fax:    + 41 22 749 4223
Email:  poultonlj@state.gov    

	UZBEKISTAN
	Mr. Aleksandr Grigoryants
99 A.Temur Street
700084
Tashkent
Tel:     + 99871 139 4195
Fax:    + 99871 135 7920
Email:  envcon@uzsci.et or halmat@ecoinf.org.uz   

	EUROPEAN COMMISSION
	Mr. Julien Mousnier
DG.ENV.C.4, BU-5 2/115
200 rue de la Loi
B-1049
Brussels
Belgium
Tel:      +32 2 299 56 03
Fax:     +322 296 62 33
Email:   julien.mousnier@cec.eu.int 

Mr. Carlos.Berrozpe-Garcia
200 rue de la Loi
B-1049
Brussels
Belgium
Tel:      +32 2 296 84 71
Fax:     +32 2 296 95 58
Email:   carlos.berrozpe-garcia@cec.eu.int 

Mr. Christoph Bail
DG.ENV.E.3
200 rue de la Loi
B-1049
Brussels
Belgium
Tel:      +32 2 295 4099
Fax:     +32 2 296 95 57
Email:   christophe.bail@cec.eu.int


	Countries
	United Nations Organisations

	UNEP - GEF


	Mr. Piet van der Meer
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 86 55
E-mail:
piet.vandermeer@unep.ch
Mr. Christopher Briggs
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 84 11
E-mail:
chris.briggs@unep.ch
Ms. Sharon Oseku
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 86 19
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 70
E-mail:
sharon.oseku@unep.ch
Mr. David Heron
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 82 51
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 70
E-mail:
david.heron@unep.ch 

Mrs. Liina Eek
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 84 04
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 70
E-mail:
liina.eek@unep.ch
Mr. Nizar Mohamed
International Environment House
13-15 Chemin des Anémones
1219 
Châtelaine 
Genève
Phone:
+41 22 917 84 06
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 70
E-mail:
nizar.mohamed@unep.ch 


	Countries
	Regional and International Organisations

	The Regional Environmental Centre – Central and Eastern Europe
	Mrs. Magdolna Tothne Nagy
Head of Program
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000
Szentendre
Hungary
Tel:
+36 26 504 000
Fax:        + 36 26 311 294
E-mail:
tmagdi@rec.org

	The Regional Environmental Centre - Russia
	Mrs. Olga Razbash
Administrator of RREC Programme
Buidling 1
39/20 Bol. Yakimanka Street
Moscow
RF 119049
Russia
Tel:     +7095 238 1796
Fax:    +7095 238 2776
Email:  razbash@rusrec.ru


	Countries
	Non Governmental Organisations

	EUROPEAN ECO FORUM
	
Mr. Juan Lopez Villar
Via Proconsolo 20
50112
Florence
Italy
Cell:      + 39 55 219 823   
Email:    juan.lopez@foeeurope.org
Mr. Serhiy Vykhyrst
Lawyer
ul. Mikhailivska, 22 Floor 1
Kyiv
01001
Ukraine
Tel:       + 38 067 710 1197
Fax:      + 38 044 229 5514
Email:    serhiyv@bk.ru 

	GLOBE EUROPE
	Mr. Ilya Trombitsky
Eco-TIRAS NGO
6 Cosmonautilor Street # 403
Chisinau 2005
Moldova
Tel:        +373 22 550 953
Fax:       +373 22 550 953
Email:     ecotiras@mdl.net  / ilyatrom@hotmail.com 

	Friends of the Earth 


	
Mr. Olexiy Angurets
6, Moskovska Street, Room 310
Dnipropetrovsk
49000
Ukraine
Tel:       +380 56 778 1301
Fax:      +380 56 370 9573
Email:    alex@zsfoe.org / olexiyangurets@zsfoe.org

	Union for the Protection of Consumer Rights


	Mr. Abgar Yeghoyan
President
10 Hanrapetutian Street
Yerevan
Armenia
Tel:    +374 1 460 824 / +374 9 479 250
Fax:   +374 1 561 461
Email: upcr@web.am / abgar@freenet.am 


	Countries
	Business Organisations

	Croplife International


	Mr. Michael Leader
143 Avenue Louise
1050 
Brussels
Belgium
Tel:        +32 2 541 1666
Fax:       +32 2 542 0419
Email:     michael@croplife.org 

Mr. Marin Velcev
Monsanto Europe S.A.
Na Safrance 27
101 00  Prague 10
Tel:
+420 272 737 573
Fax:
+420 272 742 626
E-mail:
marin.velcev@monsanto.com

	International Environmental Resources


	
Mrs. Laura van der Meer
26 Avenue de Miremont Apt. 42
1206 Geneva
Switzerland
Phone:
+41 22 347 4910
Fax:
+41 22 347 4911
E-mail:
IntEnvRes@cs.com


	Countries
	Observer Organisations

	Réseau interdisciplinaire biosécurité (RIBIOS)


	Mr. Horace Perret
Collége Propédeutique I
Université de Lausaunne
1015 Lausanne
Switzerland
Tel:        +41 21 692 2068
Email:    horace.perret@imedia.unil.ch  

	University of Geneva
	Mrs. Barbara Bordogna Petriccione
IUED – Institut Universitaire d’étude du Développement
24 rue Rothschild
CP136
1211 Geneve 21
Switzerland
Tel:        +41 22 906 59 14
Email:    barbara.bordogna@iued.unige.ch  

Mr. Ezre Ricci
IUED – Institut Universitaire d’étude du Développement
24 rue Rothschild
CP136
1211 Geneve 21
Switzerland
Tel:        +41 22 906 59 75
Email:    ezre.ricci@iued.unige.ch  


	
	Secretariat
	

	UNECE/ENHS
Palais des Nations
1211 Geneva 10
Switzerland
	Mr. Jeremy Wates
Secretary to the Aarhus Convention (Office 332)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 23 84
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
jeremy.wates@unece.org
Ms. Ljiljana Stancic
Aarhus Convention (Office 321)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 18 79
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
ljiljana.stancic@unece.org
Ms. Serena Chaudhuri
Aarhus Convention (Office 411)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 51 02
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
serena.chaudhuri@unece.org
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